Attention Provider Types 12 and 81: Hospital Based ESRD Providers Billing CPT code 90688

Update to Web Announcement 899: Effective March 21, 2016, claims submitted for CPT code 90688 (Influenza virus vaccine) will not automatically process under your provider type 81 if code 90688 is billed separately from CPT codes 90945 and 90999. Claims for CPT code 90688 submitted by provider type 12 that did not process correctly will be automatically reprocessed. The results of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on a future remittance advice.

Reminders:

- Effective with claims with dates of service on or after April 6, 2015, hospital providers must bill outpatient ESRD services under their provider type 81 (Hospital Based ESRD Provider) National Provider Identifier (NPI). Any hospital based ESRD services not billed with provider type 81 will be denied. Provider type 12 will no longer be reimbursed for hospital based outpatient ESRD services.
- Effective July 1, 2015, all vaccines must be billed using the National Drug Code (NDC).